
S. No Case No. Petitioner/ Respondent Brief Subject Matter/Prayer Nodal Officer / Advocate Prev. Date Next Date Status Reply Filed

1 FA/19/2013 SURBHI GARG / M/S. PARSVNATH 

DEVELOPERS LTD AND OTHERS

EXECUTION PETITION FILED FOR COMPLIANCE 

OF ORDER DATED 10.05.2013 CORRIGENDUM 

DATED 5.7.2013 READ WITH ORDER DATED 

10.05.2013 CORRIGENDUM DATED 05.07.2013 

READ WITH ORDER DATED 5.3.2013 IN RP 

NO.396 OF 2011 .

LO/RACHNA JOSHI ISSAR 05 Feb 2020 No next No order. Yes / 08 May 2014

2 NC/AE/6/2016 PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LIMITED / 

RAJINDER PAL SINGH

Appeal Execution No.6/2016 filed with IA 

No.2548/2016, ia/2549/2016, ia no.2648/2016 

against the order dated 16.10.2015 passed in 

Execution Application No.63 of 2015 passed by 

the State Commission U.T., Chadigarh

SLO/Ravi Prakash 05 Feb 2020 Yes / 09 Sep 2016

PREVIOUS WEEK LIST - NATIONAL COMMISSION COURT CASES (03.02.2020 to 08.02.2020)

Appeal of PDL has been dismissed by the 

National Commission, New Delhi

the State Commission U.T., Chadigarh

3 AE/07/2016 PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LIMITED / 

AJAY GAUBA & ANOTHER.

Execution Application filed against the order 

dated 20.11.2015 in Complaint No.87/2015 of 

the State Commission U.T., Chandigarh

SLO/RACHNA JOSHI ISSAR 05 Feb 2020 Yes / 09 Sep 2016

4 NC/AE/09/2016 PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LTD. / ANITA 

RANI

Appeal Execution filed against the order dated 

16.10.2015 passed in EA No.84/20115 by the 

State Commission U.T., Chandigarh.

SLO/RACHNA JOSHI ISSAR 05 Feb 2020 Yes / 10 Oct 2016

5 NC/EA/19/2015 PARSVNATH DEVEOPERS LTD / 

JITINDEEP DHOORIA

Appeal Execution filed by the 

Petitioner/Appellant against the final order 

dated IA/9720/2015, IA/9721/2015, 

IA/9722/2015 passed by the Honâ€™ble State 

Commission U.T., Chandigarh in Ex. Application 

No.44/2015 praying for passing an order setting 

aside of the Impugned order dated 16.10.2015 

passed in Execution Application No.44 of 2015 

titled â€œSaudamini Arora & 2 Ors Vs 

SLO/Ravi Prakash 05 Feb 2020 Yes / 09 Sep 2016

Appeal of PDL has been dismissed by the 

National Commission, New Delhi

Appeal of PDL has been dismissed by the 

National Commission, New Delhi

Appeal of PDL has been dismissed by the 

National Commission, New Delhi

titled â€œSaudamini Arora & 2 Ors Vs 

Parsvnath Developers Ltd. and Anr. And to pass 

such other or further order which this 

Honâ€™ble Commission may deem fit and 

proper in the facts and circumstances of the 

present cases.



6 NC/EA/20/2015 PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LTD / 

SAUDAMINI ARORA & 2 OTHERS

Appeal Execution filed by the 

Petitioner/Appellant against the final order 

dated IA/9723/2015, IA/9724/2015, 

IA/9725/2015 passed by the Honâ€™ble State 

Commission U.T., Chandigarh in Ex. Application 

No.61/2015 praying for passing an order setting 

aside of the Impugned order dated 16.10.2015 

passed in Execution Application No.6 of 2015 

titled â€œSaudamini Arora & 2 Ors Vs 

Parsvnath Developers Ltd. and Anr. And to pass 

such other or further order which this 

Honâ€™ble Commission may deem fit and 

proper in the facts and circumstances of the 

present cases.

SLO/Ravi Prakash 05 Feb 2020 Yes / 09 Sep 2016

7 AE/04/2016 M/S PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LTD. / PDL Matter SLO/Ravi Prakash 05 Feb 2020 Yes / 09 Sep 2016Appeal of PDL has been dismissed by the 

Appeal of PDL has been dismissed by the 

National Commission, New Delhi

7 AE/04/2016 M/S PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LTD. / 

GAGANDEEP BRAR & OTHERS

PDL Matter SLO/Ravi Prakash 05 Feb 2020 Yes / 09 Sep 2016

8 NC/AE/15/2015 M/S PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LTD / 

JYOTI @ JYOTISH SOOD & 2 ANRS

Appeal Executio filed before the National 

Consumer Dispute Redressal Commission, new 

Delhi against the order dated 14/10/2015 in 

Complaint No.53/2015 of the State Consumer 

Dispute Redressal Commission, U.T., 

Chandigarh

SLO/Ravi Prakash 05 Feb 2020 Yes / 09 Sep 2016

9 NC/AE/1/2016 M/S PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LTD. / 

KANWALJIT SINGH DHILLON & 

ANOTHERS

Appeal Execution filed before the Hon'ble 

National Consumer Dispute Redressal 

Commission against the order dated 

14/10/2015 in Execution Application 

No.74/2015 of State Consumer Dispute 

Redressal Commission, U.T., Chandigarh.

SLO/Ravi Prakash 05 Feb 2020 Yes / 09 Sep 2016

S. No Case No. Petitioner/ Respondent Brief Subject Matter/Prayer Nodal Officer / Advocate Prev. Date Next Date Status Reply Filed

Appeal of PDL has been dismissed by the 

National Commission, New Delhi

Appeal of PDL has been dismissed by the 

National Commission, New Delhi

Appeal of PDL has been dismissed by the 

National Commission, New Delhi

PREVIOUS WEEK LIST -  HIGH COURT CASES (03.02.2020 to 08.02.2020)



1 CWP/11844/2018 Prakash Nath & Ors. / U.T., Chandigarh 

& Another

Petition was filed by the petitioner for directing 

the respondents to exempt the land of passage 

existing in Khasra Nol.21/10/16/1, 55, 38/2, 39 

with width of 11 feet which has been acquired 

vide Notification under Section 4 of the Land 

Acquisition Act dated 27.09.2006 (Annexure P-

1) shown in Yellow Color in Site Map (Without 

proposed Wall) (Annexure P-9) which is the 

only passage and proposed to be closed by a 

constructing a wall by the respondents shown 

in Red Color in Site Map (With Proposed Wall) 

Annexure P-10. Further prayed that during the 

pendency of the writ petition respondents be 

directed not to close the only possession shown 

in Yellow Color of Site Map (Annexure P-9).

SLO/Gagandeep Singh 

Vasu

03 Feb 2020 06.03.2020 There is a written request 

for adjournment on behalf 

of counsel for the 

petitioners. Learned 

counsel for the petitioners 

submits that he has to 

refer to map. He is at 

liberty to show the map on 

the next date of hearing. 

However, no application 

for placing on record map 

shall be entertained. 

Adjourned to 6.3.2020. 

Status quo to continue till 

then.

No need to file 

reply as adopts the 

reply of UT, Chd.

in Yellow Color of Site Map (Annexure P-9). then.

2 CWP/1313/2018 Mohan Lal / U.T., Chandigarh & Others Civil Writ Petition filed by the petitioner for 

quashing the impugned order dated 19.09.2017 

and for issuance of writ in the nature of 

Mandamus directing the official respondent to 

allot the Small Flat under the Chandigarh Small 

Flats Scheme 2006 for which the petitioner is 

legally entitled but the claim has been rejected 

on illegal grounds. Further directing to the 

respondents to make allotment of dwelling unit 

to the petitioner as having been allotted to 

similarly situated persons.( Jhuggi No.119-A, 

Mauli-Jagran, U.T., Chandigarh)

SLO/PRIYANKA DALAL 05 Feb 2020 23.04.2020 No order Yes

3 CM/3782/2015 U.T., CHANDIGARH / THE CITY 

BEAUTIFUL COOPERATIVE HOUSE 

CM filed in subject cited LPA by the subject 

cited petitioner for condonation of delay of 

SLO/Sanjeev Sharma Sr. 

Counsel

05 Feb 2020 19.05.2020 As informed by the 

Counsel, the Hon'ble Court 

Yes

BEAUTIFUL COOPERATIVE HOUSE 

BUILDING SOCIETY LTD.

cited petitioner for condonation of delay of 

1738 days in filing the accompanying LPA 

NO.1759/2015 - U.T., CHANDIGARH VS THE CITY 

BEAUTIFUL COOPERATIVE HOUSE BUILDING 

SOCIETY LTD.

Counsel Counsel, the Hon'ble Court 

adjourned the matter to 

22.05.2020



4 LPA/015/2014 U.T. CHANDIGARH / CITY START COOP 

HB SOCIETY

LPA FILED BY THE SUBJECT CITED PETITIONER 

AGAINST JUDGEMENT/ ORDER DATED 

07.12.2010 PASSED IN CWP NO.8443 OF 2000 

ALONGWITH CWP NO.13365 OF 1999 AND 

ORDER DATED 05.09.2012 PASSED IN R.A. 

NO.13 OF 2012 IN CWP NO.13365 OF 1999 BY 

THE LD. SINGLE JUDGE OF THIS HONâ€™BLE 

COURT.

LO/ASHISH RAWAL 05 Feb 2020 19.05.2020 As informed by the 

Counsel, the Hon'ble Court 

adjourned the matter to 

22.05.2020

Yes

5 CWP/013267/2003 THE CHANDIGARH PEPSU COOP. H.B. 

SOCIETY LTD / U.T.,CHD. & ORS.

CWP FILED AGAINST THE ENHANCEMENT OF 

PRICE OF LAND @2500/- PER SQ. YDS. AS 

DEMANDED BY CHB VIDE LETTER DATED 

11.4.2000

LO/INDRESH GOEL 05 Feb 2020 19.05.2020 As informed by the 

Counsel, the Hon'ble Court 

adjourned the matter to 

22.05.2020

Yes

6 CWP/07267/2000 MODERN BAKRIES COOP. H.B. SOCIETY / 

CHD. ADMN. & ORS.

WRIT PETITION FILED BY SOCIETY FOR 

QUASHING ORDER DATED 7.2.2000 PASSED BY 

F.S. CHD. ADMN. FOR NOT CONDONING THE 

DELAY IN DEPOSITING THE AMOUNT BY THE 

LO/INDRESH GOEL 05 Feb 2020 19.05.2020 As informed by the 

Counsel, the Hon'ble Court 

adjourned the matter to 

22.05.2020

Yes

DELAY IN DEPOSITING THE AMOUNT BY THE 

PETITIONER AND FOR DIRECTING THE RESPS.TO 

ACCEPT THE AMOUNT OF RS. 1,33,103.

22.05.2020

7 CWP/07228/2000 LEE. CORBUSIER RELEASED DEFENCE 

OFFICER COOP. H.B. SOCIETY / CHD. 

ADMN. & ORS.

WRIT PETITION FILED BY SOCIETY FOR 

QUASHING ORDER DATED 7.2.2000 PASSED BY 

F.S. CHD. ADMN. FOR NOT CONDONING THE 

DELAY IN DEPOSITING THE AMOUNT BY THE 

PETITIONER AND FOR DIRECTING THE RESPS.TO 

ACCEPT THE AMOUNT OF RS. 1,33,103.

LO/INDRESH GOEL 05 Feb 2020 19.05.2020 As informed by the 

Counsel, the Hon'ble Court 

adjourned the matter to 

22.05.2020

Yes

8 CWP/8246/2001 SUSHIL ARORA & OTHERS / U.T. 

ADMINISTRATION & OTHERS

PETITION FILED AGAINST THE ORDER FOR 

ENHANCEMENT OF LAND COST FROM 750/- TO 

2500/- PER SQ. YARD ALLOTTED TO SILVERTON 

COOP. HOUSE BUILDING SOCIETY.

LO/Gagandeep Singh Vasu 05 Feb 2020 19.05.2020 As informed by the 

Counsel, the Hon'ble Court 

adjourned the matter to 

22.05.2020

Yes

9 LPA/1861/2012 CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION / 

UNITED SERVICES COOP. HOUSE 

BUILDING SOCIETY AND OTHERS

LPA FILED AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 

7.12.2010 PASSED IN CWP NO.13365/1999 ABD 

IRDER DATED 5.9.2012 PASSED IN REVIEW 

LO/Gagandeep Singh Vasu 05 Feb 2020 19.05.2020 As informed by the 

Counsel, the Hon'ble Court 

adjourned the matter to 

Yes

BUILDING SOCIETY AND OTHERS IRDER DATED 5.9.2012 PASSED IN REVIEW 

APPLICATION NO.13 OF 2012

adjourned the matter to 

22.05.2020
10 LPA/044/2016 UT, Chandigarh / Chandigarh Ordinance 

Cable Factory Employees Coop. H.B. 

Society.

(CM/96/2016) For setting aside the order dated 

04.12.2010 passed by the Hon'ble High Court, 

UT, Chandigarh in CWP/7274/2000.

SLO/INDRESH GOEL 05 Feb 2020 19.05.2020 As informed by the 

Counsel, the Hon'ble Court 

adjourned the matter to 

22.05.2020

No

11 LPA/045/2016 UT, Chandigarh / Chandigarh Sector 16 

Coop. H.B.Society & Another.

For setting aside the order dated 07.12.2010 

passed by the Hon'ble High Court, UT, 

Chandigarh in CWP/7052/2000.

SLO/INDRESH GOEL 05 Feb 2020 19.05.2020 As informed by the 

Counsel, the Hon'ble Court 

adjourned the matter to 

22.05.2020

No



12 CWP/32018/2019 Suman Lata / Chandigarh Housing Board 

& others.

Building Violation - DU No. 1665/1, Sector 29-B, 

Chandigarh.

SLO/Rakesh Sobti 05 Feb 2020 14.02.2020 Mr. Rakesh Sobti, 

Advocate, has put in 

appearance on behalf of 

respondents No.2 to 4. He 

prays for time to seek 

instructions and to file 

reply. Reply, if any, be filed 

well in advance before the 

next date of hearing with 

copy to the opposite 

counsel. Adjourned to 

14.2.2020.

Reply has been sent 

to the concerned 

branch for 

finalization

13 LPA/01759/2015 UT, Chd. Admn. / The City beautiful 

Coop. H.B.Society Ltd. & Another.

LPA filed against the order dated 07.12.2010 in 

CWP/7041/2000.

SLO/SHEKHAR VERMA 05 Feb 2020 19.05.2020 As informed by the 

Counsel, the Hon'ble Court 

adjourned the matter to 

22.05.2020

No

22.05.2020
14 CWP/26379/2019 M/s Krishna Construction Company / 

Chandigarh Housing Board & others.

Petition filed for directing the respondents to 

pay interest at the rate of 18% per annum on 

the delayed payment of Rs.1.37,79,942/- from 

the date of completion of project on 

30.10.2015 till July 2018 of Sector 63 Housing 

Project of CHB (Construction work of 320 One 

Bed Room Flats (EWS), Gr.-VII, Sector 63, 

Chandigarh.

SLO/Arjun Sharma 06 Feb 2020 No order No - Comments 

have been sent to 

the Advocate - 

Notice has not 

been issued.



15 CWP/25566/2015 Rajbir Singh / The Blood Donor Coop. 

House Building First Society & Others

(CWP/25566/2014) Writ Petition filed by the 

subject cited petitioner for quashing the order 

dated 17.09.2008 of Assistant Registrar, Co-

operative Societies, Chandigarh, Order dated 

30.11.2009 of Secretary, Cooperation, U.T., 

Chandigarh, Order dated 08.11.2010 of 

Secretary Cooperation, U.T., Chandigarh and 

Order dated 28.10.2014 whereby the 

Respondents have illegally and arbitrarily 

rejected the claim of the petitioner for 

allotment of housing flat. And for directing the 

respondent society to allot category-B Flat in 

the respondent society to the petitioner in view 

of the bonafide membership and requisite 

amount deposited by the petitioner with the 

SLO/DEEPALI PURI 06 Feb 2020 YesAllowed - Till date, Final order neither 

received from the Court or Adocate nor 

uploded on the website of High Court.

amount deposited by the petitioner with the 

respondent society as demanded from time to 

time as the petitioner is an original member of 

the respondent society and has paid all the 

dues as and when by the respondent society. 

AND issuance of writ in the nature of 

mandamus asking CBI to probe the scam 

committed by Respondent Society. AND prayed 

that the respondents may kindly be directed to 

reserve one flat of category-B in the respondent 

society or in any other society at Chandigarh 

during the pendency of this writ petition in the 

interest.



16 CWP/3435/2015 Dharam Pal & Others / Chandigarh 

Housing Board & Ors

Petition filed by the subject cited petitioner for 

quashing the Agenda Item No.386.2.4 for 386th 

Meeting of the Respondent Board, the decision 

of the Respondent Board on above said item 

No.386.2.4. taken in 386th Meeting dated 

28.01.2014 (P-18) DPC agenda for promotion to 

the post of Sub Divisional Engineer (Civil) and 

Sub Divisional Engineer, Public Health for the 

post of Draftsman(Civil) with diploma dated 

28.01.2015 for DPC Meeting dated 29.01.2015 

vide which the names of the petitioners have 

been ignored on the ground that the diploma in 

Civil Engineering of IGNOU in possession of the 

petitioners is not approved by AICTE by treating 

the said diploma to have been obtained by the 

LO/Gagandeep Singh Vasu 06 Feb 2020 02.03.2020 Mr. Ravi Sharma, learned 

counsel, entered 

appearance for respondent 

No. 3 and filed his memo of 

appearance. The same is 

taken on record. At the 

request of Mr. Sanjay 

Majithia, learned senior 

counsel, for the applicants-

petitioners, the matter is 

adjourned to 2.3.2020.

Yes

the said diploma to have been obtained by the 

Petitioners through Distance Education Court. 

AND for directing the respondent Board to 

consider the petitioners for promotion to one 

of post of Sub Divisional Engineer (Civil) and 

one Post of Sub Divisional Engineer(Public 

Health) reserved for Draftsman Civil with 

diploma, the petitioners having obtained in Civil 

Engineering in a regular course in Vertically 

Integrated Engineering Programme (VIET) in 

Flexible Turning Mode also known as face to 

face/full time mode of Indira Gandhi National 

Open University, a Central University of Govt. of 

India as per the Programme given in its 17 CWP/34481/2019 Maifiroj Alam / CHB For demolition of chajja at Ist & 2nd Floor of DU 

No. 1468, Maulijagran, UT, Chandigarh.

SLO/Harinder Kumar 

Aurora

07 Feb 2020 27.02.2020 No order. Yes

PREVIOUS WEEK LIST - STATE COMMISSION CASES (03-02-2020 TO 08-02-2020)

S. No Case No. Petitioner/ Respondent Brief Subject Matter/Prayer Nodal Officer / Advocate Prev. Date Next Date Status Reply Filed

1 APP/54/2019 CHB / Rakesh Kumar Appeal filed before State Commission, 

Chandigarh against order dated 22.1.2019 of 

Distt. Form-II in CC No. 421/2018 in respect of 

transfer of DU No. 3240, Sector 40-D, 

Chandigarh on the basis of GPA and also to pay 

as compensation for harassment and mental 

agony and litigation expenses.

SLO/ASHISH RAWAL 06 Feb 2020 13.04.2020 Argument and Filing of 

Affidavit

Yes / 22 Mar 2019



S. No Case No. Petitioner/ Respondent Brief Subject Matter/Prayer Nodal Officer / Advocate Prev. Date Next Date Status Reply Filed

1 CC/283/2019 Suresh Kumar / CM, CHB Complaint under Section 12 of the Consumer 

Protection Act filed before Distt. Forum-II, 

Chandigarh for transfer of DU No. 296/2, Sector 

41-A, Chandigarh on the basis of mutual 

transfer policy & also Rs.33114/- alongwith 12% 

intt. from the date of deposit, compensation for 

mental pain & harassment Rs.1,00,000/-& for 

litigation cost of Rs.35000/-.

SLO/Harinder Kumar 

Aurora

06 Feb 2020 13.03.2020 Rejoinder Yes / 15 Jul 2019

PREVIOUS WEEK LIST - DISTRICT FORUM CASES (03-02-2020 TO 08-02-2020)















S. No Case No. Petitioner/ Respondent Brief Subject Matter/Prayer Nodal Officer / Advocate Prev. Date Next Date Status Reply Filed

1 APPLICATION /674/2019 Vidhu / CHB & Ors. Application filed before PLA regarding transfer 

of DU No. 2939/2, Sector 42-C, Chandigarh

LO/Rajat Pabbi 03 Feb 2020 Yes

2 APPLICATION /672/2019 Raj Kaur / CHB & Ors. Application/Complaint filed by the Applicant 

before Permanent Lok Adalat for Public Utility 

Services, Mediation Centre Block, 2nd Floor, 

Distt. Court Complex, Sector 43, 

Chandigarhregarding cancellation of DU No. 

1671, Sector 29-B, Chandigarh on account of un-

authorised construction and also for 

restoration of Dwelling Unit.

SLO/SHASHI KATARIA 05 Feb 2020 25.02.2020 Filing of Affidavit. Yes

PREVIOUS WEEK LIST - PLA, UT, CHANDIGARH CASES (03-02-2020 TO 08-02-2020)

Dismissed

3 APPLICATION /649/2019 JANAK RANI & ANR. / CHB & ANR. Application filed by the Applicant before PLA 

seeking transfer of Booth No. 44, MHC, 

Manimajra & Compensation also.

SLO/SUSHILA BHARDWAJ 

DR.

05 Feb 2020 09.03.2020 Replication Yes

4 APPLICATION /637/2019 K.L.Sachdeva / CHB & Ors. Application filed by the Applicant before PLA 

for demolishing the wall leading to the public 

toilet - Booth No. 95, MHC, Manimajra, 

Chandigarh.

SLO/Siddharth Gulati 05 Feb 2020 25.02.2020 Replication Yes

5 APPLICATION /227/2019 Subhash Chand / Secretary, Chandigarh 

Housing Board

Refund of Rs.6,44,253/- in respect of cancelled 

dwelling unit no. 131, sector 51-A, Chandigarh 

of the Self Financing Housing Scheme Sector 51, 

Chandigarh.

SLO/Rajat Pabbi 07 Feb 2020 27.02.2020 Reconciliation. Applicant to 

submit documents.

Yes


